
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

SUBJECT Traffic intersection signal DATE POSTED 
relamping 

PURCHASING George Earnest CPPB, DATE CONTRACT 
REPRESENT ATIVE PH (941) 749-3044 J!lt[... SHALL BE AWARDED 

DEPARTMENT Public Works 
CONSEQUENCES IF 

DEFERRED 

MC ·t EE 10/ lp/l \P 
CC N LA 

10/6/2016 

Traffic signal failures 

Chris Daley ~~ 
SOLICITATION RFQ #16-301 OGE Traffic AUTHORIZED BY Manager v 

Intersection Relamping DATE October 6, 201 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 
Manatee County intends to award a Purchase Order to Trans-Pro Electric, Inc. per the terms, conditions and specifications of 
RFQ 16-3010GE. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy. 

'. 

Manatee County Code of Laws 

BACKGROUNDIDISCUSSION 

• Manatee County has determined a need to relamp the traffic signals often (10) intersections as soon 
as possible. 

• On September 9, 2016 RFQ 16-301 OGE for Traffic Intersection Relamping was issued via advertising 
on the MyManatee.org and Manatee Chamber of Commerce websites. There was one addendum 
September 21. On September 23, 2016 two (2) quote responses were received; B&E Signal and 
Lighting, Inc. (Sarasota) and Trans-Pro Electric Inc. (Bradenton). 

• The quote submitted by Trans-Pro Electric, Inc. as the responsive and responsible Quoter with the 
lowest Total Quote Price is selected for award of the solicitation as per the Quote Price Tabulation 
attached. 

i 

QUOTE TAB SUMMARY: 
Trans-Pro Electric $143,220.00 AMT/FREQ OF No recurring cost. This 

B&E Signal $147,392.00 RECURRING COSTS 

I 
is a singular 
solicitation. 



QUOTE PRICE TABULATION 

RFQ 16-301 OGE, Traffic Signal Relamping 

LOCATION B&E Signal and Lighting Trans-Pro Electric 

Lockwood Ridge Road @ Walmart $ 14,206.00 $ 13,800.00 

Lockwood Ridge Road @ Tallevast $ 12,213.00 $ 14,600.00 

9th Street East @ 30th Street East $ 12,213.00 $ 11 ,500.00 

9th Street East @ 26th Street East $ 5,789.00 $ 8,700.00 

Lakewood Ranch Blvd . @ Main Street $ 14,295.00 $ 14,820.00 

Lakewood Ranch Blvd . @ Summerfield $ 9,477.00 $ 9,100.00 

Lorraine Road @ Masters Avenue $14,206.00 $ 11,500.00 

University Pkwy @ Lakewood Ranch Blvd $ 27,193.00 $ 23,500.00 

University Pkwy @ Town Center Pkwy $ 21,988.00 $ 17,200.00 

University Pkwy @ Lorraine Road $15 ,812.00 $ 18,500.00 

Total Quote for Award Purposes $ 147,392 .00 $ 143,220.00 


